
Gustavus Adolphus College (12-9, 10-6 MIAC) -vs- Carleton College (13-7, 12-3 MIAC)
02/05/11 at Northfield, Minn (West Gym)

 
 

 
 
Gustavus Adolphus College 49

Carleton College 67

Date: 02/05/11
Time: 3:00 p.m.
Attendance: 721
Site: Northfield, Minn (West Gym)
Referees: Dan Tece, Jason Nickleby, Tom Fiedler

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Gustavus Adolphus College 21 28 49
Carleton College 20 47 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Bobby Johnson * 26 6-11 0-1 0-1 2-4 6 1 0 2 0 1 12
04 Seth Anderson * 26 4-11 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 3 0 0 0 1 9
11 Dan Schmidtknecht * 25 3-7 0-2 1-2 2-1 3 2 3 2 0 0 7
50 Paul Blacklock * 18 1-6 0-0 1-2 2-5 7 3 0 0 0 0 3
23 Phil Wirtjes * 33 1-9 0-3 0-0 2-2 4 4 4 1 0 0 2
03 Tyler Grey 22 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 7
40 Reed Sallstrom 18 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4
20 Ben Biewen 15 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 2 2 0 1 3
43 Blake Shay 12 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
10 Ty Moore 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-55 1-11 6-11 11-18 29 23 9 8 0 3 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-27   37.04 % 0-4   0.00 % 1-3   33.33 %
Second Half 11-28   39.29 % 1-7   14.29 % 5-8   62.50 %
Total 21-55   38.2 % 1-11   9.1 % 6-11   54.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 2 1st-18:42

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Jeremy Sutherland * 35 4-7 2-4 3-4 0-1 1 3 3 1 1 4 13
25 Carter Biewen * 32 6-12 1-5 0-0 4-7 11 1 1 2 1 0 13
55 Seth Jonker * 32 5-13 0-2 2-2 1-9 10 1 3 0 0 1 12
31 Scott Theisen * 25 2-5 0-0 4-4 3-1 4 4 2 1 0 1 8
23 Tom Sawatzke * 20 0-3 0-3 1-2 1-3 4 2 1 1 0 0 1
13 Danny Geiger 17 3-5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 1 8
53 Caleb Rosenow 22 3-4 0-0 1-4 2-2 4 1 1 2 1 0 7
43 Tyler Goetz 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
05 Miles Silbert 7 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 2 0 1 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-50 5-17 14-20 13-26 39 16 14 9 4 7 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-21   38.10 % 1-8   12.50 % 3-7   42.86 %
Second Half 16-29   55.17 % 4-9   44.44 % 11-13   84.62 %
Total 24-50   48.0 % 5-17   29.4 % 14-20   70.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 20
Largest Lead: 18 2nd-
00:39



1st Half Box Score
Gustavus Adolphus College 21

Carleton College 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Bobby Johnson 11 1-4 0-1 0-1 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
4 Seth Anderson 12 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 4
11 Dan Schmidtknecht 14 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 0 4
50 Paul Blacklock 10 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 1 0 0 0 0 3
23 Phil Wirtjes 15 1-6 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 2
3 Tyler Grey 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
40 Reed Sallstrom 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
20 Ben Biewen 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
43 Blake Shay 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
10 Ty Moore 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-27 0-4 1-3 5-12 17 10 3 4 0 1 21
37.0 % 0.0 % 33.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Jeremy Sutherland 18 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 2 2
25 Carter Biewen 15 3-6 0-2 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 6
55 Seth Jonker 14 1-6 0-2 0-0 1-6 7 1 2 0 0 0 2
31 Scott Theisen 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 1 0 1 2
23 Tom Sawatzke 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
13 Danny Geiger 11 1-2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 2
53 Caleb Rosenow 14 1-1 0-0 1-4 2-2 4 1 1 2 1 0 3
43 Tyler Goetz 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
5 Miles Silbert 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-21 1-8 3-7 5-14 19 7 6 6 2 4 20
38.1 % 12.5 % 42.9 %



2nd Half Box Score
Gustavus Adolphus College 28

Carleton College 47

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Bobby Johnson 15 5-7 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 1 10
4 Seth Anderson 14 2-6 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 5
11 Dan Schmidtknecht 11 1-4 0-2 1-2 1-0 1 2 1 2 0 0 3
50 Paul Blacklock 8 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
23 Phil Wirtjes 18 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 3 3 0 0 0 0
3 Tyler Grey 13 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5
40 Reed Sallstrom 8 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
20 Ben Biewen 9 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 1 1
43 Blake Shay 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Ty Moore 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-28 1-7 5-8 6-6 12 13 6 4 0 2 28
39.3 % 14.3 % 62.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Jeremy Sutherland 17 4-5 2-3 1-2 0-1 1 2 3 1 0 2 11
25 Carter Biewen 17 3-6 1-3 0-0 3-3 6 1 1 2 1 0 7
55 Seth Jonker 18 4-7 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 1 10
31 Scott Theisen 13 1-3 0-0 4-4 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 6
23 Tom Sawatzke 12 0-2 0-2 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
13 Danny Geiger 6 2-3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 6
53 Caleb Rosenow 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
43 Tyler Goetz 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
5 Miles Silbert 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 2 0 1 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-29 4-9 11-13 8-12 20 9 8 3 2 3 47
55.2 % 44.4 % 84.6 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Gustavus Adolphus College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Carleton College
MISS LAYUP by BLACKLOCK,PAUL 19:40

-- REBOUND DEF by JONKER,SETH
19:21 MISS LAYUP by BIEWEN,CARTER

REBOUND DEF by BLACKLOCK,PAUL --
MISS LAYUP by WIRTJES,PHIL 19:03

19:03 BLOCK  by SUTHERLAND,JEREMY
-- REBOUND DEF by SAWATZKE,TOM

18:58 TURNOVER  by SAWATZKE,TOM
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,BOBBY(in the paint) 18:42 2-0 V 2

18:24 MISS 3PTR by BIEWEN,CARTER
-- REBOUND OFF by JONKER,SETH

18:15 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by BIEWEN,CARTER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THEISEN,SCOTT

MISS JUMPER by WIRTJES,PHIL 18:01
-- REBOUND DEF by BIEWEN,CARTER

17:47 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by THEISEN,SCOTT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JONKER,SETH

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,BOBBY 17:17
REBOUND OFF by BLACKLOCK,PAUL --
MISS TIPIN by BLACKLOCK,PAUL 17:14

-- REBOUND DEF by JONKER,SETH
17:01 MISS 3PTR by SAWATZKE,TOM

-- REBOUND OFF by BIEWEN,CARTER
16:36 MISS LAYUP by JONKER,SETH

-- REBOUND OFF by THEISEN,SCOTT
16:32 MISS 3PTR by JONKER,SETH

REBOUND DEF by BLACKLOCK,PAUL --
SUB IN by SHAY,BLAKE 16:29
SUB IN by GREY,TYLER 16:29
SUB OUT by SCHMIDTKNECHT,DAN 16:29
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BOBBY 16:29

16:29 SUB IN by ROSENOW,CALEB
16:29 SUB IN by GOETZ,TYLER
16:29 SUB IN by SILBERT,MILES
16:29 SUB OUT by SAWATZKE,TOM
16:29 SUB OUT by BIEWEN,CARTER
16:29 SUB OUT by JONKER,SETH

TURNOVER  by WIRTJES,PHIL 16:00
15:59 STEAL  by SUTHERLAND,JEREMY

FOUL  by WIRTJES,PHIL 15:51
FOUL  by BLACKLOCK,PAUL 15:39
SUB IN by SALLSTROM,REED 15:39
SUB OUT by BLACKLOCK,PAUL 15:39

15:28 TURNOVER  by ROSENOW,CALEB
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,SETH 15:03

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSENOW,CALEB
14:46 MISS JUMPER by THEISEN,SCOTT

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,SETH --
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,SETH 14:18

-- REBOUND DEF by THEISEN,SCOTT
13:52 TURNOVER  by THEISEN,SCOTT
13:52 FOUL  by THEISEN,SCOTT

SUB IN by BIEWEN,BEN 13:52
SUB IN by SCHMIDTKNECHT,DAN 13:52
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,SETH 13:52
SUB OUT by WIRTJES,PHIL 13:52

13:52 SUB IN by GEIGER,DANNY
13:52 SUB IN by JONKER,SETH



13:52 SUB IN by BIEWEN,CARTER
13:52 SUB OUT by GOETZ,TYLER
13:52 SUB OUT by THEISEN,SCOTT
13:52 SUB OUT by SILBERT,MILES

GOOD LAYUP by BIEWEN,BEN(in the paint) 13:35 4-4
ASSIST  by SCHMIDTKNECHT,DAN --

13:17 4-6 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ROSENOW,CALEB(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JONKER,SETH

MISS 3PTR by SHAY,BLAKE 12:58
-- REBOUND DEF by JONKER,SETH

12:44 MISS 3PTR by GEIGER,DANNY
-- REBOUND OFF by ROSENOW,CALEB

12:40 4-8 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BIEWEN,CARTER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROSENOW,CALEB

GOOD JUMPER by SCHMIDTKNECHT,DAN 12:17 6-8 H 2
11:56 MISS JUMPER by JONKER,SETH

REBOUND DEF by BIEWEN,BEN --
MISS 3PTR by GREY,TYLER 11:49

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSENOW,CALEB
11:25 MISS JUMPER by JONKER,SETH

REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDTKNECHT,DAN --
MISS JUMPER by BIEWEN,BEN 11:09

-- REBOUND DEF by BIEWEN,CARTER
FOUL  by SALLSTROM,REED 11:00

11:00 6-9 H 3 GOOD FT by SUTHERLAND,JEREMY
11:00 6-10 H 4 GOOD FT by SUTHERLAND,JEREMY

SUB IN by JOHNSON,BOBBY 11:00
SUB IN by BLACKLOCK,PAUL 11:00
SUB IN by WIRTJES,PHIL 11:00
SUB OUT by SHAY,BLAKE 11:00
SUB OUT by GREY,TYLER 11:00
SUB OUT by SALLSTROM,REED 11:00

11:00 SUB IN by GOETZ,TYLER
11:00 SUB IN by THEISEN,SCOTT
11:00 SUB IN by SAWATZKE,TOM
11:00 SUB OUT by SUTHERLAND,JEREMY
11:00 SUB OUT by GEIGER,DANNY
11:00 SUB OUT by JONKER,SETH

MISS JUMPER by WIRTJES,PHIL 10:31
-- REBOUND DEF by BIEWEN,CARTER

10:05 6-13 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by GOETZ,TYLER
-- ASSIST  by SAWATZKE,TOM

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,BOBBY 09:46
REBOUND OFF by BIEWEN,BEN --
MISS JUMPER by SCHMIDTKNECHT,DAN 09:39
REBOUND OFF by SCHMIDTKNECHT,DAN --
MISS 3PTR by WIRTJES,PHIL 09:35
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,BOBBY --

09:32 FOUL  by SAWATZKE,TOM
SUB IN by MOORE,TY 09:32
SUB OUT by SCHMIDTKNECHT,DAN 09:32

09:32 SUB IN by GEIGER,DANNY
09:32 SUB OUT by BIEWEN,CARTER

TURNOVER  by BIEWEN,BEN 09:27
09:26 STEAL  by THEISEN,SCOTT

FOUL  by BIEWEN,BEN 09:10
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:10

09:10 SUB IN by SUTHERLAND,JEREMY
09:10 SUB OUT by THEISEN,SCOTT
08:58 MISS 3PTR by SUTHERLAND,JEREMY

REBOUND DEF by BLACKLOCK,PAUL --
GOOD LAYUP by BLACKLOCK,PAUL(in the paint) 08:30 8-13 H 5



08:03 TURNOVER  by GEIGER,DANNY
SUB IN by GREY,TYLER 08:03
SUB OUT by BIEWEN,BEN 08:03

08:03 SUB IN by JONKER,SETH
08:03 SUB IN by BIEWEN,CARTER
08:03 SUB OUT by GOETZ,TYLER
08:03 SUB OUT by ROSENOW,CALEB

GOOD JUMPER by GREY,TYLER 07:40 10-13 H 3
ASSIST  by WIRTJES,PHIL --

07:18 MISS 3PTR by BIEWEN,CARTER
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,BOBBY --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,BOBBY 07:03

07:02 STEAL  by GEIGER,DANNY
06:56 10-15 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by GEIGER,DANNY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
06:41 FOUL  by SAWATZKE,TOM

GOOD FT by BLACKLOCK,PAUL 06:41 11-15 H 4
MISS FT by BLACKLOCK,PAUL 06:41

-- REBOUND DEF by JONKER,SETH
SUB IN by SHAY,BLAKE 06:41
SUB IN by ANDERSON,SETH 06:41
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BOBBY 06:41
SUB OUT by WIRTJES,PHIL 06:41

06:41 SUB IN by THEISEN,SCOTT
06:41 SUB OUT by SAWATZKE,TOM
06:28 MISS JUMPER by SUTHERLAND,JEREMY

REBOUND DEF by SHAY,BLAKE --
TURNOVER  by MOORE,TY 05:51

05:51 STEAL  by SUTHERLAND,JEREMY
FOUL  by MOORE,TY 05:51
SUB IN by SCHMIDTKNECHT,DAN 05:51
SUB OUT by MOORE,TY 05:51

05:51 SUB IN by ROSENOW,CALEB
05:51 SUB OUT by BIEWEN,CARTER
05:38 TURNOVER  by ROSENOW,CALEB
05:38 FOUL  by ROSENOW,CALEB

SUB IN by SALLSTROM,REED 05:38
SUB OUT by BLACKLOCK,PAUL 05:38
GOOD LAYUP by SHAY,BLAKE(in the paint) 05:23 13-15 H 2
FOUL  by GREY,TYLER 04:50
FOUL  by SHAY,BLAKE 04:29

04:29 MISS FT by ROSENOW,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,SETH --
SUB IN by WIRTJES,PHIL 04:29
SUB OUT by GREY,TYLER 04:29

04:29 SUB IN by BIEWEN,CARTER
04:29 SUB OUT by GEIGER,DANNY

GOOD LAYUP by WIRTJES,PHIL(in the paint) 03:51 15-15
FOUL  by SHAY,BLAKE 03:38

03:38 MISS FT by ROSENOW,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,BOBBY --
SUB IN by JOHNSON,BOBBY 03:38
SUB OUT by SHAY,BLAKE 03:38

03:38 SUB IN by GOETZ,TYLER
03:38 SUB OUT by JONKER,SETH
03:27 FOUL  by SUTHERLAND,JEREMY

GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,SETH(in the paint) 03:23 17-15 V 2
03:02 17-17 GOOD LAYUP by BIEWEN,CARTER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THEISEN,SCOTT
02:47 FOUL  by THEISEN,SCOTT
02:47 SUB IN by JONKER,SETH
02:47 SUB IN by GEIGER,DANNY
02:47 SUB OUT by GOETZ,TYLER



02:47 SUB OUT by THEISEN,SCOTT
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,BOBBY 02:42

02:42 BLOCK  by ROSENOW,CALEB
-- REBOUND DEF by JONKER,SETH

02:35 TURNOVER  by GEIGER,DANNY
STEAL  by ANDERSON,SETH 02:34

02:30 FOUL  by JONKER,SETH
MISS FT by JOHNSON,BOBBY 02:30

-- REBOUND DEF by JONKER,SETH
02:08 17-19 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by JONKER,SETH

GOOD JUMPER by SCHMIDTKNECHT,DAN(in the paint) 01:33 19-19
FOUL  by ANDERSON,SETH 01:16

01:16 MISS FT by GEIGER,DANNY
REBOUND DEF by WIRTJES,PHIL --
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,SETH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:10 21-19 V 2
ASSIST  by SCHMIDTKNECHT,DAN --

00:39 MISS 3PTR by JONKER,SETH
-- REBOUND OFF by ROSENOW,CALEB

FOUL  by SALLSTROM,REED 00:38
00:38 21-20 V 1 GOOD FT by ROSENOW,CALEB
00:38 MISS FT by ROSENOW,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by BLACKLOCK,PAUL --
SUB IN by BLACKLOCK,PAUL 00:38
SUB OUT by SALLSTROM,REED 00:38
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,SETH 00:04
REBOUND OFF by WIRTJES,PHIL --
MISS JUMPER by WIRTJES,PHIL 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by BIEWEN,CARTER

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Gustavus Adolphus College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Carleton College
19:35 21-23 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by SUTHERLAND,JEREMY

MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,SETH 19:16
-- REBOUND DEF by BIEWEN,CARTER

19:03 21-25 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by JONKER,SETH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SUTHERLAND,JEREMY

TURNOVER  by SCHMIDTKNECHT,DAN 18:31
18:30 STEAL  by JONKER,SETH
18:21 MISS LAYUP by THEISEN,SCOTT

REBOUND DEF by WIRTJES,PHIL --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,BOBBY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:14 23-25 H 2
ASSIST  by SCHMIDTKNECHT,DAN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:13

17:58 23-27 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by JONKER,SETH(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BLACKLOCK,PAUL 17:45
REBOUND OFF by SCHMIDTKNECHT,DAN --
MISS 3PTR by WIRTJES,PHIL 17:40

-- REBOUND DEF by SAWATZKE,TOM
17:14 MISS JUMPER by JONKER,SETH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,SETH 16:55 25-27 H 2

16:27 MISS JUMPER by BIEWEN,CARTER
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by SHAY,BLAKE 16:27
SUB IN by GREY,TYLER 16:27
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,SETH 16:27
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BOBBY 16:27

16:27 SUB IN by SILBERT,MILES
16:27 SUB IN by ROSENOW,CALEB



16:27 SUB IN by GOETZ,TYLER
16:27 SUB OUT by SAWATZKE,TOM
16:27 SUB OUT by BIEWEN,CARTER
16:27 SUB OUT by JONKER,SETH
16:17 25-30 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by SUTHERLAND,JEREMY

TURNOVER  by SCHMIDTKNECHT,DAN 16:07
16:07 STEAL  by SUTHERLAND,JEREMY

FOUL  by GREY,TYLER 16:07
FOUL  by BLACKLOCK,PAUL 15:53

15:49 25-32 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by ROSENOW,CALEB(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SCHMIDTKNECHT,DAN 15:17

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
15:14 SUB IN by BIEWEN,CARTER
15:14 SUB IN by GEIGER,DANNY
15:14 SUB IN by JONKER,SETH
15:14 SUB OUT by SUTHERLAND,JEREMY
15:14 SUB OUT by THEISEN,SCOTT
15:14 SUB OUT by GOETZ,TYLER

FOUL  by BIEWEN,BEN 14:57
SUB IN by BIEWEN,BEN 14:57
SUB OUT by SCHMIDTKNECHT,DAN 14:57
FOUL  by BLACKLOCK,PAUL 14:48
SUB IN by SALLSTROM,REED 14:48
SUB OUT by BLACKLOCK,PAUL 14:48

14:44 MISS JUMPER by GEIGER,DANNY
-- REBOUND OFF by SILBERT,MILES

14:35 25-35 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by GEIGER,DANNY
-- ASSIST  by SILBERT,MILES

TURNOVER  by BIEWEN,BEN 14:11
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 14:11

13:53 MISS JUMPER by ROSENOW,CALEB
-- REBOUND OFF by BIEWEN,CARTER

13:34 25-37 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by JONKER,SETH(in the paint)
13:31 SUB IN by SUTHERLAND,JEREMY
13:31 SUB OUT by SILBERT,MILES
13:27 FOUL  by GEIGER,DANNY

MISS 3PTR by SHAY,BLAKE 13:23
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by JOHNSON,BOBBY 13:20
SUB OUT by SHAY,BLAKE 13:20

13:06 25-39 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by SUTHERLAND,JEREMY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GEIGER,DANNY

GOOD LAYUP by GREY,TYLER(in the paint) 12:52 27-39 H 12
ASSIST  by BIEWEN,BEN --

12:23 MISS 3PTR by BIEWEN,CARTER
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,BOBBY --
GOOD 3PTR by GREY,TYLER 12:15 30-39 H 9
ASSIST  by WIRTJES,PHIL --

11:45 TURNOVER  by BIEWEN,CARTER
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,BOBBY(in the paint) 11:26 32-39 H 7
ASSIST  by BIEWEN,BEN --

11:12 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
11:12 SUB IN by GOETZ,TYLER
11:12 SUB IN by THEISEN,SCOTT
11:12 SUB IN by SAWATZKE,TOM
11:12 SUB OUT by SUTHERLAND,JEREMY
11:12 SUB OUT by ROSENOW,CALEB
11:12 SUB OUT by GEIGER,DANNY
10:50 32-42 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BIEWEN,CARTER

-- ASSIST  by JONKER,SETH
10:25 FOUL  by GOETZ,TYLER

SUB IN by ANDERSON,SETH 10:25



SUB OUT by BIEWEN,BEN 10:25
GOOD LAYUP by SALLSTROM,REED(in the paint) 10:21 34-42 H 8

10:03 MISS JUMPER by JONKER,SETH
-- REBOUND OFF by THEISEN,SCOTT

FOUL  by ANDERSON,SETH 10:03
10:03 SUB IN by SUTHERLAND,JEREMY
10:03 SUB OUT by BIEWEN,CARTER
09:57 MISS 3PTR by SAWATZKE,TOM

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,SETH --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,BOBBY 09:48
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

09:42 FOUL  by SUTHERLAND,JEREMY
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,BOBBY 09:41 36-42 H 6
ASSIST  by WIRTJES,PHIL --

09:09 36-44 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by THEISEN,SCOTT
MISS LAYUP by WIRTJES,PHIL 08:36

-- REBOUND DEF by JONKER,SETH
08:30 TURNOVER  by SUTHERLAND,JEREMY

STEAL  by JOHNSON,BOBBY 08:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ANDERSON,SETH 08:22

08:22 FOUL  by GOETZ,TYLER
SUB IN by BLACKLOCK,PAUL 08:22
SUB IN by BIEWEN,BEN 08:22
SUB IN by SCHMIDTKNECHT,DAN 08:22
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BOBBY 08:22
SUB OUT by WIRTJES,PHIL 08:22
SUB OUT by GREY,TYLER 08:22

08:22 SUB IN by ROSENOW,CALEB
08:22 SUB IN by BIEWEN,CARTER
08:22 SUB OUT by GOETZ,TYLER
08:22 SUB OUT by JONKER,SETH

GOOD FT by ANDERSON,SETH 08:21 37-44 H 7
07:51 MISS 3PTR by SAWATZKE,TOM

-- REBOUND OFF by THEISEN,SCOTT
07:29 MISS 3PTR by BIEWEN,CARTER

REBOUND DEF by BLACKLOCK,PAUL --
07:15 FOUL  by THEISEN,SCOTT
07:15 FOUL  by THEISEN,SCOTT
07:15 SUB IN by JONKER,SETH
07:15 SUB IN by SILBERT,MILES
07:15 SUB OUT by THEISEN,SCOTT
07:15 SUB OUT by SAWATZKE,TOM

MISS LAYUP by BLACKLOCK,PAUL 07:09
REBOUND OFF by BLACKLOCK,PAUL --
MISS LAYUP by BLACKLOCK,PAUL 07:06

07:06 BLOCK  by SILBERT,MILES
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

06:43 37-46 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by ROSENOW,CALEB(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BIEWEN,CARTER

06:19 FOUL  by BIEWEN,CARTER
GOOD FT by SALLSTROM,REED 06:19 38-46 H 8
GOOD FT by SALLSTROM,REED 06:19 39-46 H 7
SUB IN by JOHNSON,BOBBY 06:19
SUB IN by WIRTJES,PHIL 06:19
SUB OUT by BIEWEN,BEN 06:19
SUB OUT by SALLSTROM,REED 06:19
FOUL  by WIRTJES,PHIL 06:09

06:05 39-48 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by SUTHERLAND,JEREMY
-- ASSIST  by SILBERT,MILES

MISS JUMPER by SCHMIDTKNECHT,DAN 05:51
-- REBOUND DEF by JONKER,SETH



FOUL  by SCHMIDTKNECHT,DAN 05:42
05:42 39-49 H 10 GOOD FT by SILBERT,MILES
05:42 39-50 H 11 GOOD FT by SILBERT,MILES

SUB IN by GREY,TYLER 05:42
SUB OUT by BLACKLOCK,PAUL 05:42

05:42 SUB IN by GEIGER,DANNY
05:42 SUB OUT by ROSENOW,CALEB

MISS JUMPER by GREY,TYLER 05:28
-- REBOUND DEF by SUTHERLAND,JEREMY

04:58 MISS 3PTR by SUTHERLAND,JEREMY
-- REBOUND OFF by BIEWEN,CARTER

FOUL  by JOHNSON,BOBBY 04:51
04:51 39-51 H 12 GOOD FT by JONKER,SETH
04:51 39-52 H 13 GOOD FT by JONKER,SETH
04:51 SUB IN by GOETZ,TYLER
04:51 SUB OUT by SILBERT,MILES

MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,SETH 04:43
04:43 BLOCK  by BIEWEN,CARTER

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
04:41 SUB IN by SAWATZKE,TOM
04:41 SUB OUT by GOETZ,TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,BOBBY(in the paint) 04:19 41-52 H 11
ASSIST  by WIRTJES,PHIL --

04:03 41-54 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by GEIGER,DANNY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SUTHERLAND,JEREMY

FOUL  by SCHMIDTKNECHT,DAN 04:03
04:03 41-55 H 14 GOOD FT by GEIGER,DANNY

SUB IN by BIEWEN,BEN 04:03
SUB OUT by SCHMIDTKNECHT,DAN 04:03

03:49 FOUL  by GEIGER,DANNY
GOOD FT by BIEWEN,BEN 03:49 42-55 H 13
MISS FT by BIEWEN,BEN 03:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BIEWEN,CARTER
SUB IN by MOORE,TY 03:49
SUB OUT by GREY,TYLER 03:49

03:49 SUB IN by THEISEN,SCOTT
03:49 SUB OUT by GEIGER,DANNY
03:45 TURNOVER  by BIEWEN,CARTER

STEAL  by BIEWEN,BEN 03:44
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,SETH 03:42

-- REBOUND DEF by SAWATZKE,TOM
03:10 42-57 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by JONKER,SETH(in the paint)

SUB IN by GREY,TYLER 03:00
SUB OUT by MOORE,TY 03:00
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,BOBBY 02:47

-- REBOUND DEF by JONKER,SETH
02:10 MISS JUMPER by JONKER,SETH

-- REBOUND OFF by SAWATZKE,TOM
FOUL  by WIRTJES,PHIL 02:04

02:04 42-58 H 16 GOOD FT by SAWATZKE,TOM
02:04 MISS FT by SAWATZKE,TOM

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,BOBBY --
SUB IN by SCHMIDTKNECHT,DAN 02:04
SUB OUT by BIEWEN,BEN 02:04
GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,SETH 01:56 44-58 H 14
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:54
FOUL  by GREY,TYLER 01:49

01:49 44-59 H 15 GOOD FT by THEISEN,SCOTT
01:49 44-60 H 16 GOOD FT by THEISEN,SCOTT

MISS 3PTR by SCHMIDTKNECHT,DAN 01:37
REBOUND OFF by WIRTJES,PHIL --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHMIDTKNECHT,DAN(in the paint) 01:26 46-60 H 14



TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:26
FOUL  by ANDERSON,SETH 01:26

01:26 MISS FT by SUTHERLAND,JEREMY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:26 46-61 H 15 GOOD FT by SUTHERLAND,JEREMY
SUB IN by MOORE,TY 01:26
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,BOBBY 01:13

01:12 STEAL  by SUTHERLAND,JEREMY
01:08 MISS LAYUP by THEISEN,SCOTT

-- REBOUND OFF by BIEWEN,CARTER
01:05 46-63 H 17 GOOD TIPIN by BIEWEN,CARTER(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,SETH 00:59
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,BOBBY --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,BOBBY(in the paint) 00:53 48-63 H 15
FOUL  by WIRTJES,PHIL 00:52

00:52 48-64 H 16 GOOD FT by THEISEN,SCOTT
00:52 48-65 H 17 GOOD FT by THEISEN,SCOTT
00:43 FOUL  by SUTHERLAND,JEREMY

MISS FT by SCHMIDTKNECHT,DAN 00:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SCHMIDTKNECHT,DAN 00:43 49-65 H 16

00:39 49-67 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by BIEWEN,CARTER(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SUTHERLAND,JEREMY

MISS 3PTR by WIRTJES,PHIL 00:33
-- REBOUND DEF by BIEWEN,CARTER


